TRY THIS CODE

when space key pressed

change color effect by@

change color effect by@

http://scratch.mit.edu SGR«ATGH

Make A Card B 1. Fold the card in half. ‘ 2. Put glue on the back. L%Cut along the dashed line.




)
Yo 90 8 80

Start dancing to a drum beat.

GET READY

Mew sprite: Q / ﬁ =

Choose a dancer
or other image.

TRY THIS CODE

when clicked

forever
“move (30 JTT
» play drum €& for (BB beats
: move &) steps

play drum €3 for (FX) beats
R,

Type in this number.

Click to choose a drum sound.

DO IT!

~e

http://scratch.mit.edu Click the green flag to start.

Make A Card 1. Fold the card in half, ‘ 2. Put glue on the back. 3. Cut along the dashed line.



) TRY THIS CODE
Use the arrow keys to move your sprite.

when up arrow key pressed

point in direction @

move m steps

when down arrow key pressed

point in direction @

move m steps

when left arrow key pressed
point in direction m

move m steps

when right arrow key pressed
point in direction m
move m steps

DO IT!

Press the arrow keys to move!

set rotation style all around
all around

SCRATCH

dont rotate

Make A Card 1. Fold the card in half, 2. Put glue on the back. 3. Cut along the dashed line.




What do you want your sprite to say?

& U

Heyl | didn't kKnow
hippos could fly!

g(gga*
& e

http://scratch.mit.edu

GET READY

New sprite: 1? / ﬁ
\

Select a sprite.

TRY THIS CODE

when this sprite dicked

Hey! I didn't know hippos could fly!

Type in any words.

DO IT!

Click on the sprite to start.

g

Make A Card B 1. Fold the card in half. ‘ 2. Put glue on the back. O%Cut along the dashed line.




GET READY
New sprite: '@ / & 3
N\

Import a costume, or paint your own sprite.

TRY THIS CODE

clicked

glide o secs to x: m y: @
glide €9 secs to x: €D y: €D Try different numbers.

glide e secs to x: m y: m

how long horizontal position vertical positon

~ e

\ Click the green flag to start.

To see a sprite’s current x y position: EXTRA TIP

[ghosﬂ

. T

XT3 w42 direction: 90°
/rutatiunst','le: D)~ e
o can drag in player:
The x y position g plaver B

Click the®© . is shown here.

x:-240 y: 180 ¥ x: 240 y: 180

Here are the xand y
http://scratch.mit.edu x07y:0 positions on the Stage.

x:-240 y:-180 , o/ %: 240 y: -180

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
DO IT! 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Make A Card 1. Fold the card in half, 2. Put glue on the back. 3. Cut along the dashed line.




GET READY
Follow the mouse pointer.

New sprite: '@ / &b ¥

Choose the cat or
another costume.

TRY THIS CODE

when

point towards mouse-pointer
»

move e steps

DO IT!

~e

Click the green flag to start.

http://scratch.mit.edu

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
_ . 1
forever :
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Make A Card B 1. Fold the card in half. ‘ 2. Put glue on the back. C%Cut along the dashed line.



GET READY

Play a sound clip and do a body twist.
New sprite: ‘& / <@l I
\

Choose an image of a
person ready to dance.

Hew sound:
6w ¢ @

Choose or record a sound clip.
Keep it short!

play souwnd human beatbox2
set whirl effect to m
—_— .25

Choose whirl from the menu.

sat whirl efrect tnﬁ

Press the key to start.
http://scratch.mit.edu

Make A Card 1. Fold the card in half, ‘ 2. Put glue on the back. 3. Cut along the dashed line.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
TRY THIS CODE 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
DO IT! 1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1



TntevactSRWhiny Inperac e Whinl

GET READY

Whirl a photo by moving the mouse.
New sprite: 9\/ - B

Choose the squirrel or
other photo to whirl.

TRY THIS CODE
when clicked

forever
1 - Insert MOUSE X
set whirl effect to | mouse x block here.

2

Choose whirl from the menu.

DO IT!
~e
\ Click the green flag to start.
EXTRA TIP
\ Notice how the numbers change

as you move the mouse.

X. 180 ¥ -100 4

New sprite: ‘Q / ﬁ =

http://scratch.mit.edu

Make A Card 1. Fold the card in half, ‘ 2. Put glue on the back. 3. Cut along the dashed line.



Make a simple animation.

F . Scripts Costumes Sounds
tew ) [pengu\m
¢o/anm

o HmOonE~N Vx

TRY THIS CODE

switch costume te penguinl

'-ﬂ_tm 58S

switch costume to penguin2

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
b I
wait {F) secs :
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I

DO IT!

~ e

http://scratch.mit.edu \ Click the green flag to start.

Make A Card 1. Fold the card in half. ‘ 2. Put glue on the back. 3. Cut along the dashed line.



Moy gl Rt

Animate a character as it moves. ) +
New sprite: '@ / @ 3

TRY THIS CODE

move € steps
»

if on edge, bounce

[F'arrot

when

forever
.next costume
: wait @ secs

-3 oy 24 direction: 90° >
rotation style: ) ++ @

can drag in pjafer:

http://scratch.mit.edu SGRATGH

Make A Card B 1. Fold the card in half. ‘ 2. Put glue on the back. L%Cut along the dashed line.




J 4
s By

Make your own button.

GET READY

New sprite: & / Faa o'

Choose a drum (from
the Things category).

[drum button
x 66y 14 direction: 80° -

rotation style: 1)\ @

Click the®. You can change the name of your sprite.

TRY THIS CODE

when this sprite dicked
change color effect h]r'm
play drum pick random 'n to m for 'm beats

change color effect hv'm

Insertthe PICK RANDOM block

DO IT!

Click to see (and hear) what it does.

http://scratch.mit.edu SGR,-A-TGH

Make A Card B 1. Fold the card in half. ‘ 2. Put glue on the back. O%Cut along the dashed line.



Scripts Costumes Sounds

J motion J Events GET READY
Add a scoreboard to your game. fonn -

ISuund ISensiﬂg

IF’en IOperamrs

Ilulore Blocks
(score T )

Make a Variable

Choose Data
Click

New Varia
Variable name: score

@® Forall sprites O Forthis sprite only

Type “score” for the variable
name and then click OK.

I Cloud variable (stored on server)

oK Cancel

TRY THIS CODE
(score 00 )

turn (M | pick random €1} to ) degrees
b

move @ steps Use the pull-down menu to
if e lEn i =———— select the sprite you're chasing.

(>

cllange score by €% Increases the score by 1.

3
play sound chomp until done
v

mowve m steps

DO IT!

~e

http://scratch.mit.edu SGR'ATGH .
Click the green flag to start.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
forever :
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Make A Card 1. Fold the card in half, 2. Put glue on the back. 3. Cut along the dashed line.
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